

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(in-charge)

Title Suit 04 of 2023

Renumbered as T.S. Com 48 of 2023

CNR No: WBSP18-000041-2023

Mani Square Limited.

.....Plaintiff

Vs.

Shri Subhash Kumar and 04 Ors.

.....Defendants

Order No. 89

29.11.2025

Today is fixed for hearing reply by the plaintiff in respect of I.A. No. 02 of 2023 and I.A. No. 03 of 2023.

Today also fixed for filing written notes of argument by the defendant nos. 2 to 6 .

Today also for filing written objection by the Plaintiff to the applications being I.A no. 30/2025 & I.A no. 31/2025.

Today also for further hearing of the adjournment petition filed on 29.10.2025 along with the objection filed to that effect.

Plaintiff and defendant nos. 2 to 6 file their respective haziras.

Defendant nos. 2 to 6 does not file its written notes of argument.

P.O is on leave.

ADJ, FTC, 8th Court at Alipore is in charge of this Court.

Ld. P.O in charge is busy with his own file and hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix the matter on **06.12.2025 from 2.45 to 3.15 p.m.** for hearing reply by the plaintiff in respect of I.A. No. 02 of 2023 and I.A. No. 03 of 2023.

To date the defendant nos. 2 to 6 is directed to file its written notes of argument positively.

To date for filing written objection by the Plaintiff to the applications being I.A no. 30/2025 & I.A no. 31/2025.

To date also for further hearing of the adjournment petition filed on 29.10.2025 along with the objection filed to that effect.

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the order-sheet from the Website/Ecourts-App.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*